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Agencies

DDC City Department of Design and Construction
DTS City Department of Transportation Services
HDOT Hawaii Department of Transportation

HART Honolulu Authority for Rapid Transportation

Funding Categories

FHWA Federal Highway Administration
FTA Federal Transit Administration
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INTRODUCTION

On an annual basis, no later than ninety calendar days following the end of the program year, the Oahu Metropolitan Planning
Organization (0OahuMPOQ), Hawaii Department of Transportation (HDOT), City and County of Honolulu Department of Transportation
Services (DTS), and the Honolulu Authority for Rapid Transportation (HART) cooperatively develops a listing of projects (including
investments in pedestrian walkways and bicycle transportation facilities) for which FHWA and FTA funds were obligated in the
preceding program year.

The listing identifies all federally funded projects authorized or revised to increase obligations in the preceding program year, the
agencies responsible for carrying out the project or phase, and for each project, the amount of Federal funds requested in the TIP,
the Federal funding that was obligated during the preceding year, and the Federal funding remaining and available for subsequent
years.
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0c3
ocs
0C10
0C13
0C16

0C25
0s1

0S5
0s9
0S10
osn
0S12

0S14
0s17

0S20

0S26

0528

0S29

Bridge Inspection, Inventory, and Appraisal
Traffic Improvements at Various Locations
Traffic Signals at Various Locations

Bus and Handi-Van Acquisition Program

Honolulu Rail Transit Project

Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program (MPO) at
Various Locations

Bridge and Pavement Improvement Program, Oahu

Freeway Management System, Interstate H-1, H-2, and
Moanalua Freeway (Routes H-201 and 78)

Freeway Service Patrol
Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Various Locations
ITS Operation and Maintenance

Destination Sign, Upgrade and Replacement

Interstate Route H-1, Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements,
Kapiolani Interchange to Ainakoa Avenue, Phase 2
Interstate Route H-1, Kapolei Interchange Complex, Phase 3

Interstate Route H-1 Safety Improvements, Beginning of H-1
(Palailai Interchange) to Waiawa Overpass

Kalanianaole Highway (Route 72) Resurfacing, Poalima
Street to Vicinity of Makai Pier

Kamehameha Highway (Route 83), Bridge Replacement,
Kaipapau Stream Bridge

Kamehameha Highway (Route 83), Bridge Replacement,
Kaluanui Stream Bridge
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DDC
DTS
DTS
DTS
HART

DTS
HDOT

HDOT
HDOT
HDOT
HDOT
HDOT

HDOT
HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

$1,136,000
$642,366
$1,873,232
$14,186,660
$70,000,000

$1,250,000
$56,621,057

$5,711,542
$3,140,327
$2,780,373
$201,216
$2,285,920

$168,248
$9,497,358

$7,799,576
$3,274,930
$456,200

$762,400

$7,482,000
$6,335,000
$10,385,000
$78,556,000
$815,000,000

$23,254,000
$73,044,000

$20,309,000
$14,400,000
$3,600,000
$1,800,000
$21,232,000

$5,946,000
$37,600,000

$4,107,000
$9,000,000
$11,400,000

$14,688,000

$6,346,000
$5,692,634
$8,511,768
$64,369,340
$745,000,000

$22,004,000
$16,422,943

$14,597,458
$11,259,673
$819,627
$1,598,784
$18,946,080

$5,777,752
$28,102,642

-$3,692,576
$5,725,070
$10,943,800

$13,925,600



0S43

0S45

0S46

0S52

0S62

0S68

0S69

0S73

0S74

0582

0S84

0S-21-43
0S-22-58
0S-22-59

0S-22-60
Total

Leeward Bikeway, Philippine Sea Road to Waipahu Depot
Street

Moanalua Freeway (route H-201), Highway Lighting
Improvements, Halawa Heights Off-Ramp to Middle Street
Overpass

Moanalua Freeway (Route H-201), Highway Lighting
Improvements, MP 0 to MP 0.73 (Halawa to H-3 Freeway
Overpass)

Sand Island Access Road (Route 64), Truck Weigh Station,
Kapalama Container Terminal

Pali Highway (Route 61) Resurfacing & Lighting
Improvements, Vineyard Blvd (Route 98) Kamehameha
Highway (Route 83)

State Safety Oversight Program

Farrington Highway (Route 93), Safety Improvements, H-1
Freeway to Pohakunui Avenue

Likelike Highway (Route 63), Rehabilitation and Safety
Improvements, Emmeline Place to Kahekili Highway

Interstate Route H-1, Seismic Retrofit, McCully Street
Separation

Interstate Route H-1 Improvements, Eastbound, Ola Lane
Overpass to Vineyard Boulevard

Kamehameha Highway (Route 83) Intersection
Improvements at Kahekili Highway

Kamehameha Highway (Route 99) Seismic Retrofit, Pearl
Harbor Interchange, Structure #2

High Friction Surface Treatment on Highway Ramps, Oahu

Interstate Route H-3, Unit 7C

Adaptive Traffic Signal Control Technology & Traffic Signal
Controller Installation at Various Locations, Oahu
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HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT

HDOT
HDOT
HDOT

HDOT

$620,000

$6,079,805

$4,050,000
$640,000
$13,680,132
$266,094
$6,558,616
$4,639,602
$389,835
$4,378,330
$5,536,195

$445,950
$1,928,781
$3,381,499

$3,214,299
$237,596,543

$3,457,000

$13,000,000

$7,000,000
$3,000,000
$29,150,000
$1,435,000
$5,600,000
$19,200,000
$700,000
$43,000,000
$4,720,000

$944,000
$1,980,000
$3,280,000

$32,800,000
$1,623,086,000

$2,837,000

$6,920,195

$2,950,000
$2,360,000
$15,469,868
$1,168,906
-$958,616
$14,560,398
$310,165
$38,621,670
-$816,195

$498,050
$51,219
-$101,499

$29,585,701
$1,385,489,457
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