ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS

FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022 (OCTOBER 1, 2021 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2022)



Table of Contents

ABBREVIATIONS3
INTRODUCTION
ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS5

ABBREVIATIONS

Agencies

DDC City Department of Design and Construction
DTS City Department of Transportation Services
HDOT Hawaii Department of Transportation

HART Honolulu Authority for Rapid Transportation

Funding Categories

FHWA Federal Highway Administration FTA Federal Transit Administration

INTRODUCTION

On an annual basis, no later than ninety calendar days following the end of the program year, the Oahu Metropolitan Planning Organization (OahuMPO), Hawaii Department of Transportation (HDOT), City and County of Honolulu Department of Transportation Services (DTS), and the Honolulu Authority for Rapid Transportation (HART) cooperatively develops a listing of projects (including investments in pedestrian walkways and bicycle transportation facilities) for which FHWA and FTA funds were obligated in the preceding program year.

The listing identifies all federally funded projects authorized or revised to increase obligations in the preceding program year, the agencies responsible for carrying out the project or phase, and for each project, the amount of Federal funds requested in the TIP, the Federal funding that was obligated during the preceding year, and the Federal funding remaining and available for subsequent years.

ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS

Project #	Project Name	Agency Responsible	FFY 2022 Federal Funds Obligated As of Rev 8	FFY 2022-2025 Federal Funds Programmed As of Rev 8	FFY 2022-2025 Federal Funds Remaining As of Rev 8
OC3	Bridge Inspection, Inventory, and Appraisal	DDC	\$1,136,000	\$7,482,000	\$6,346,000
0C8	Traffic Improvements at Various Locations	DTS	\$642,366	\$6,335,000	\$5,692,634
OC10	Traffic Signals at Various Locations	DTS	\$1,873,232	\$10,385,000	\$8,511,768
OC13	Bus and Handi-Van Acquisition Program	DTS	\$14,186,660	\$78,556,000	\$64,369,340
OC16	Honolulu Rail Transit Project	HART	\$70,000,000	\$815,000,000	\$745,000,000
OC25	Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program (MPO) at Various Locations	DTS	\$1,250,000	\$23,254,000	\$22,004,000
0S1	Bridge and Pavement Improvement Program, Oahu	HDOT	\$56,621,057	\$73,044,000	\$16,422,943
0S5	Freeway Management System, Interstate H-1, H-2, and Moanalua Freeway (Routes H-201 and 78)	HDOT	\$5,711,542	\$20,309,000	\$14,597,458
0S9	Freeway Service Patrol	HDOT	\$3,140,327	\$14,400,000	\$11,259,673
OS10	Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Various Locations	HDOT	\$2,780,373	\$3,600,000	\$819,627
OS11	ITS Operation and Maintenance	HDOT	\$201,216	\$1,800,000	\$1,598,784
OS12	Destination Sign, Upgrade and Replacement	HDOT	\$2,285,920	\$21,232,000	\$18,946,080
0S14	Interstate Route H-1, Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Kapiolani Interchange to Ainakoa Avenue, Phase 2	HDOT	\$168,248	\$5,946,000	\$5,777,752
0S17	Interstate Route H-1, Kapolei Interchange Complex, Phase 3	HDOT	\$9,497,358	\$37,600,000	\$28,102,642
0S20	Interstate Route H-1 Safety Improvements, Beginning of H-1 (Palailai Interchange) to Waiawa Overpass	HDOT	\$7,799,576	\$4,107,000	-\$3,692,576
0S26	Kalanianaole Highway (Route 72) Resurfacing, Poalima Street to Vicinity of Makai Pier	HDOT	\$3,274,930	\$9,000,000	\$5,725,070
0S28	Kamehameha Highway (Route 83), Bridge Replacement, Kaipapau Stream Bridge	HDOT	\$456,200	\$11,400,000	\$10,943,800
0S29	Kamehameha Highway (Route 83), Bridge Replacement, Kaluanui Stream Bridge	НДОТ	\$762,400	\$14,688,000	\$13,925,600

Project #	Project Name	Agency Responsible	FFY 2022 Federal Funds Obligated As of Rev 8	FFY 2022-2025 Federal Funds Programmed As of Rev 8	FFY 2022-2025 Federal Funds Remaining As of Rev 8
0543	Leeward Bikeway, Philippine Sea Road to Waipahu Depot Street	HDOT	\$620,000	\$3,457,000	\$2,837,000
0S45	Moanalua Freeway (route H-201), Highway Lighting Improvements, Halawa Heights Off-Ramp to Middle Street Overpass	нрот	\$6,079,805	\$13,000,000	\$6,920,195
0546	Moanalua Freeway (Route H-201), Highway Lighting Improvements, MP 0 to MP 0.73 (Halawa to H-3 Freeway Overpass)	HDOT	\$4,050.000	\$7,000,000	\$2,950,000
0S52	Sand Island Access Road (Route 64), Truck Weigh Station, Kapalama Container Terminal	HDOT	\$640,000	\$3,000,000	\$2,360,000
0S62	Pali Highway (Route 61) Resurfacing & Lighting Improvements, Vineyard Blvd (Route 98) Kamehameha Highway (Route 83)	ндот	\$13,680,132	\$29,150,000	\$15,469,868
OS68	State Safety Oversight Program	HD0T	\$266,094	\$1,435,000	\$1,168,906
OS69	Farrington Highway (Route 93), Safety Improvements, H-1 Freeway to Pohakunui Avenue	HDOT	\$6,558,616	\$5,600,000	-\$958,616
0S73	Likelike Highway (Route 63), Rehabilitation and Safety Improvements, Emmeline Place to Kahekili Highway	HDOT	\$4,639,602	\$19,200,000	\$14,560,398
0S74	Interstate Route H-1, Seismic Retrofit, McCully Street Separation	HDOT	\$389,835	\$700,000	\$310,165
0S82	Interstate Route H-1 Improvements, Eastbound, Ola Lane Overpass to Vineyard Boulevard	HDOT	\$4,378,330	\$43,000,000	\$38,621,670
0S84	Kamehameha Highway (Route 83) Intersection Improvements at Kahekili Highway	HDOT	\$5,536,195	\$4,720,000	-\$816,195
0S-21-43	Kamehameha Highway (Route 99) Seismic Retrofit, Pearl Harbor Interchange, Structure #2	HDOT	\$445,950	\$944,000	\$498,050
OS-22-58	High Friction Surface Treatment on Highway Ramps, Oahu	HDOT	\$1,928,781	\$1,980,000	\$51,219
OS-22-59	Interstate Route H-3, Unit 7C	HDOT	\$3,381,499	\$3,280,000	-\$101,499
OS-22-60	Adaptive Traffic Signal Control Technology & Traffic Signal Controller Installation at Various Locations, Oahu	HDOT	\$3,214,299	\$32,800,000	\$29,585,701
Total			\$237,596,543	\$1,623,086,000	\$1,385,489,457